Annual Portable Toilet Rental (#9499927)

Owner: Baytown TX,

City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of
02/04/2025 02:00 PM CST

Section Titl Line Item
Monthly Rental

Daily Rental

Additional Items

Base Bid Total:

Item Code Item Descr UofM

1 075-001
2 075-002

3 075-003
4 075-004
5 075-005
6 075-006

7 075-007

Handicap M EA
Regular Mc EA

Handicap [ EA
Regular Da EA
Hand Wast EA
Medium Cc EA

Additional EA

Quantity

216
12

32
99
21

1

United Site Services of Texas, Inc
Unit Price

$270.00
$150.00

$40.00
$48.00
$48.00
$1,700.00

$40.00

Extension
$60,120.00
$58,320.00

$1,800.00
$8,740.00
$1,280.00
$4,752.00
$1,008.00
$1,700.00
$40.00
$40.00
$68,900.00

Smooth Move TXP, LLC
Unit Price

$488.75
$281.75

$80.73
$68.31
$68.31
$2,995.00

$31.05

Extension
$108,951.00
$105,570.00

$3,381.00
$13,775.56
$2,583.36
$6,762.69
$1,434.51
$2,995.00
$31.05
$31.05
$122,757.61

Houston Tents & Events
Unit Price

$4,900.00
$1,695.00

$150.00
$100.00
$200.00
$2,845.00

$350.00

Extension
$1,078,740.00
$1,058,400.00

$20,340.00
$21,745.00
$4,800.00
$9,900.00
$4,200.00
$2,845.00
$350.00
$350.00
$1,100,835.00



