

Annual Portable Toilet Rental (#9499927)
 Owner: Baytown TX, City of
 Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of
 02/04/2025 02:00 PM CST

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Descr	UofM	Quantity	United Site Services of Texas, Inc		Smooth Move TXP, LLC		Houston Tents & Events	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Monthly Rental							\$60,120.00		\$108,951.00		\$1,078,740.00
	1	075-001	Handicap	EA	216	\$270.00	\$58,320.00	\$488.75	\$105,570.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,058,400.00
	2	075-002	Regular	Mc EA	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$281.75	\$3,381.00	\$1,695.00	\$20,340.00
Daily Rental							\$8,740.00		\$13,775.56		\$21,745.00
	3	075-003	Handicap	EA	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$80.73	\$2,583.36	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
	4	075-004	Regular	Da EA	99	\$48.00	\$4,752.00	\$68.31	\$6,762.69	\$100.00	\$9,900.00
	5	075-005	Hand Wash	EA	21	\$48.00	\$1,008.00	\$68.31	\$1,434.51	\$200.00	\$4,200.00
	6	075-006	Medium	C EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,845.00	\$2,845.00
Additional Items							\$40.00		\$31.05		\$350.00
	7	075-007	Additional	EA	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$31.05	\$31.05	\$350.00	\$350.00
Base Bid Total:							\$68,900.00		\$122,757.61		\$1,100,835.00